Emdoor Information Co.,Ltd.

Date: Jan 14, 2022

FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-Q16

Model Number: EM-Q16, W16Q, EM-I16H, W16H, EM-I16HH, W16HH,

EM-T16, W16T, EM-R16, EM-T16P, EM-Q16P, EM-Q165M, EM-I16K,

W16K, IRTO5, E10T,

Q16-Q10, ST16

To:

Federal Communication Commission

Authorization and Evaluation Division

7435 Oakland Mills Road

Columbia, MD 21048

To Whom It May Concern,

We, Emdoor Information Co., Ltd. declare that this EUT

(FCC ID: 2A37Q-EM-Q16) will conduct FCC compliance testing, the

SDOC part recognized test lab(Shenzhen NTEK Testing Technology Co.,

Ltd.(ShenZhen Lab.).

Emdoor Information Co.,Ltd.

1/F, Building E, Fenda Science Park, Sanwei Community, Xixiang

Street Bao'an District, Shenzhen 518126 P.R. China)

Please contact me if you have any question.

Sincerely,

(Signed) Junhua Yin

Name / Title: Junhua Yin/ Manager Company: Emdoor Information Co.,Ltd.

Address: 3/F, Bldg 5th, Wonderful Life Wisdom Valley TechnoPark, No.83 Dabao Rd, Xin'an

Sub-district, Bao'an District, Shenzhen518101, Guangdong Province, China